REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR THE SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM (MIS) FOR CEB PROVIDENT FUND RFP NO: CEB/AFM(TM)/PF/2021

Additional Finance Manager (Treasury Management) invites sealed Proposals from eligible proponents for the Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Management Information System (MIS) for Ceylon Electricity Board Provident Fund.

Proponents may purchase the Document, containing details of the Assignment, Scope of Work and Deliverables, on application and payment of a Non Refundable Bid Fee of Rs.2500/= at the office of Deputy Finance Manager (Provident Fund), 2nd Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, No. 50,Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 00200 between 9.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m. till February 8, 2021.

The Proposals may be sent through post under registered cover or deposited in the Box at the office of the Deputy Finance Manager (Provident Fund) 2nd Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, No. 50, Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 02, before the closing time.

Deadline for the proposal submission is 10:00 hrs on February 11,2021 at the office of the Deputy Finance Manager (Provident Fund), 2nd Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, No. 50,Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 00200 operated under the Additional Finance Manager (Treasury Management). The Proponents or their Representatives shall be allowed witness the proposal opening.

All clarifications shall be sought 07 days before for the Proposal Submission Deadline from the office of the Deputy Finance Manager (Provident Fund), 2nd Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board, No. 50, Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha, Colombo 00200.

Telephone : 011-232 1419, Facsimile : 011-242 1613, E Mail : <u>afmtreasury@ceb.lk</u>

Additional Finance Manager (Treasury Management) 2nd Floor, Ceylon Electricity Board No. 50,Sir Chittampalam A Gardiner Mawatha Colombo 00200.

